503555403 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3602030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOODPACK LIMITED	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODPACK IBC (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	7 HARRISON ROAD	
Internal Address:	#04-01 HARRISON INDUSTRIAL BUILDING	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	369650	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8573427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20567-137410-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Shipley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503555403 REEL: 036963 FRAME: 0289

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment

THIS DEED is made between:

Goodpack Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, of 7 Harrison Road: #04-01-Harrison Industrial-Building, Singapore 369650-("Assignor"); and Goodpack IBC (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, of 7 Harrison Road, #04-01 Harrison Industrial Building, Singapore 369650 ("Assignee").

The Assignor was the owner of United States Patent No. 8,573,427 ("the Patent").

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated 24 December 2014, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to all related patent rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from the Patent, and all rights in and to any reissues or re-examinations thereof, and any continuations or divisions thereof, in all countries throughout the world, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringement, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Deed of Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

Executed this 4th day of November, 2015

DAVID TAN WEI MING, DIRECTOR Goodpack Limited.

PATENT REEL: 036963 FRAME: 0290